HEAVY TRUCK/BUS INVOLVED CRASHES (CONTINUED)

ALL CRASHES

DAY OF WEEK

Number of
Heavy Trucks

Number of

Feliiotal Heavy Trucks

Monday 2,050 17.3 25
Tuesday 2,115 17.8 9
Wednesday 2,243 18.9 13
Thursday 2,239 18.9 10
Friday 2,003 16.9 8
Saturday 782 6.6 9
Sunday 435 3.7 4
TOTAL 11,867 100.0 78

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

32.1
1.5
16.7
12.8
10.3
1.5
5.1
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Heavy Trucks % of Total

307 15.3
384 19.2
358 17.9
375 18.7
345 17.2
143 741
89 4.4
2,001 100.0

The highest percentage of heavy trucks/buses are involved in crashes on Wednesday and Thursday for all crashes (18.9%),

Monday for fatal crashes (32.1%), and Tuesday for injury crashes (19.2%).

ALL CRASHES

DRIVER GENDER

Number of
Heavy Trucks

Number of

eI IE Heavy Trucks

Male 10,479 88.3 70
Female 845 74 2
Unknown 543 4.6 6
TOTAL 11,867 100.0 78

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

89.7
2.6
7.7

100.0

INJURY CRASHES
Number of o
He:vr;l/ T?;[lcks eloliols]
1,793 89.6
138 6.9
70 3.5
2,001 100.0

The highest percentage of heavy truck/bus drivers are male in all crashes (88.3%), fatal crashes (89.7%), and injury crashes

(89.6%).

ALL CRASHES

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

Number of
Heavy Trucks

Number of

Feloniotal Heavy Trucks

1 occupant 9,955 83.9 63
2 occupants 913 7.7 6
3 occupants 148 1.2 2
4 occupants 62 0.5 0
5 occupants 41 0.3 2
6+ occupants 212 1.8 0
0 occupants 339 2.9 5
Unknown 197 1.7 0
TOTAL 11,867 100.0 78

FATAL CRASHES

% of Total

80.8
7.7
2.6
0.0
2.6
0.0
6.4
0.0

100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Heavy Trucks % of Total

1,625 81.2
203 10.1
28 1.4
20 1.0
13 0.6
45 2.2
48 24
19 0.9

2,001 100.0
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