HEAVY TRUCK/BUS INVOLVED CRASHES (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
Monday	2,050	17.3	25	32.1	307	15.3
Tuesday	2,115	17.8	9	11.5	384	19.2
Wednesday	2,243	18.9	13	16.7	358	17.9
Thursday	2,239	18.9	10	12.8	375	18.7
Friday	2,003	16.9	8	10.3	345	17.2
Saturday	782	6.6	9	11.5	143	7.1
Sunday	435	3.7	4	5.1	89	4.4
TOTAL	11,867	100.0	78	100.0	2,001	100.0

The highest percentage of heavy trucks/buses are involved in crashes on Wednesday and Thursday for all crashes (18.9%), Monday for fatal crashes (32.1%), and Tuesday for injury crashes (19.2%).

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
Male	10,479	88.3	70	89.7	1,793	89.6
Female	845	7.1	2	2.6	138	6.9
Unknown	543	4.6	6	7.7	70	3.5
TOTAL	11,867	100.0	78	100.0	2,001	100.0

The highest percentage of heavy truck/bus drivers are male in all crashes (88.3%), fatal crashes (89.7%), and injury crashes (89.6%).

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total	Number of Heavy Trucks	% of Total
1 occupant	9,955	83.9	63	80.8	1,625	81.2
2 occupants	913	7.7	6	7.7	203	10.1
3 occupants	148	1.2	2	2.6	28	1.4
4 occupants	62	0.5	0	0.0	20	1.0
5 occupants	41	0.3	2	2.6	13	0.6
6+ occupants	212	1.8	0	0.0	45	2.2
0 occupants	339	2.9	5	6.4	48	2.4
Unknown	197	1.7	0	0.0	19	0.9
TOTAL	11,867	100.0	78	100.0	2,001	100.0



